LIFETIME LAB OFFICE ONLY			
Date Received		Team Numbers Allocated	
Fee Received		Confirmation Sent	

Lifetime Lab Primary Science Quiz Entry Form

Name of school:		School Roll No.:
Address:		
Telephone No:	School Email:	

Name of principal:

Name of School Secretary (opt.):

TEAMS Team Team Member Names & Class Levels Name of Entry Fee Contact No. Category Teacher Enclosed *4th, 5th or 6th *(€10 per team)* Entering Team 1._____ 2. 3._____ 1. _____ 2. 3. **TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED**

Entry fee is €10 per team - Closing date for entries is Thursday 26th October 2023** **Please note, the quiz will close to further entries if maximum capacity of hall is reached before closing date.

Complete and return entry form permission slip and fee to: Primary Science Quiz, Lifetime Lab, **Old Cork Waterworks, Lee Road, Cork**

Data Protection: Cork City Council is committed to fulfilling its obligations imposed by the Data Protection Acts 1988 to 2018 and the GDPR. Our privacy policy statement and data protections policy is available at https://www.corkcity.ie/en/council-services/public-info/gdpr/.



the parent(s)/ quardian(s)

I/We of . From School agree to him/her being part of any photograph and/or video of activities held at Lifetime Lab or in conjunction with events where Lifetime Lab is represented. The photographs/video will show activities the children engage in during their visit to Lifetime Lab or at events run by Lifetime Lab and may be displayed on the website www.lifetimelab.ie, or the websites of other providers offering activities at Lifetime Lab, used for press coverage and promotional uses. Your co-operation in this regard is hugely appreciated Email: _____ Date: _____ Lifetime Lab I/We _____ the parent(s)/ guardian(s) of _____, From School agree to him/her being part of any photograph and/or video of activities held at Lifetime Lab or in conjunction with events where Lifetime Lab is represented. The photographs/video will show activities the children engage in during their visit to Lifetime Lab or at events run by Lifetime Lab and may be displayed on the website www.lifetimelab.ie, or the websites of other providers offering activities at Lifetime Lab, used for press coverage and promotional uses. Your co-operation in this regard is hugely appreciated Email: Date: _____ Lifetime Lab I/We _____ the parent(s)/ guardian(s) of , From School agree to him/her being part of any photograph and/or video of activities held at Lifetime Lab or in conjunction with events where Lifetime Lab is represented. The photographs/video will show activities the children engage in during their visit to Lifetime Lab or at events run by Lifetime Lab and may be displayed on the website www.lifetimelab.ie, or the websites of other providers offering activities at Lifetime Lab, used for press coverage and promotional uses. Your co-operation in this regard is hugely appreciated Email: _____ Date: _____

Lifetime Lab Primary Science Quiz Rules

- The quiz will be held on Tuesday 21st November 2023, 6.30pm, Devere Hall UCC
- Three children per team from 4th, 5th or 6th class
- <u>*Teams can be multi-grade but competition category is determined by highest class represented</u> on team.
- Each school can enter a maximum of **two** teams.
- Prizes will be awarded to teams with the highest marks in each category 4th, 5th and 6th.
- Children need to bring pens, answer sheets will be supplied. No mobile phones or calculators allowed.
- There will be 8 rounds with 8 questions in each round
- Tie-break questions will be employed in the event of a tie in final scores.
- The decisions of the nominated Quiz Adjudicator on the night will be final.
- Children must be accompanied by a teacher/nominated adult who will have primary responsibility for the children at all times.
- Entry fee is €10 per team Closing date for entries is Thursday 26th October 2023**

**Please note, the quiz will close to further entries if maximum capacity of hall is reached before closing date.

Complete and return entry form permission slip and fee to: Primary Science Quiz, Lifetime Lab, Old Cork Waterworks, Lee Road, Cork